

## AHANY Open Dressage Schooling Show At The Stagecoach West

July 28th, 2024

Entries must be received by June 28th, 2024

Judge: Dr. Deborah Kondoff USDF L Judge

(This show is in partnership with the WNYDA Challenge Series and Points will be counted)

INTRO	SECOND LEVEL	
1. Intro Test A	10. Second Level Test 1	
2. Intro Test B	11. Second Level Test 2	
3. Intro Test C	12. Second Level Test 3	
TRAINING LEVEL	WESTERN	
4. Training Level Test 1	13. Western Dressage Intro TOC	
5. Training Level Test 2	14. Western Dressage Basic TOC	
6. Training Level Test 3	Test of Choice (TOC please indicate on entry)	
FIRST LEVEL	15. Test of Choice English Dressage	
7. First Level Test 1	16. Test of Choice Western Dressage	
8. First Level Test 2		
9. First Level Test 3	Limit of 2 tests per horse/rider combination	

**Costs**: \$25.00 per class + \$10 office fee (Returned Check Fee: \$50.00) **Refunds**: Refunds given prior to closing date: June 28th (less office fee)

Mail entry with payment to: Rebecca Holman 371 Jamison Rd Elma, NY 14059 or email to

ahanyevents@gmail.com

Call with Questions: Maureen Quillin 716-725-1575 or Rebecca Holman 716-949-6795

Ride Times will be posted at: <a href="https://www.ahany.net/">https://www.ahany.net/</a> and Facebook Arabian Horse Association of NY - AHANY

<u>General Rules:</u> Helmets and boots with heels are required when mounted. Points are assigned to one horse/one rider combination.

<u>Facility:</u> The Stagecoach West 393 Route 5 And 20, Irving, NY 14081, please pick up after your horse

Entries: Please submit:

- (1) pre-registration entry form
- (2) a negative coggins since 1/1/23 for each horse
- (3) current rabies documentation for each horse to ahanyevents@gmail.com Balance due at the door.

Checks preferred and must be made payable to: "Arabian Horse Association of New York".



## AHANY Open Dressage Schooling Show

July 28<sup>th</sup>, 2024

Entries must be received by June 28th, 2024

## Judge:Dr. Deborah Kondoff USDF L Judge

(This show is in partnership with the WNYDA Challenge Series and Points will be counted)

Rider's Name:		Barn:	
Address:			
Email:	Phone:		
Date of Birth:	Junior (unde	er 21) Adult (over 21	)
Horse's Name:	DOB:	Breed:	
If you are a current WNYDA m show secretary.	nember please include a c	copy of your current membersh	nip card with this entry form to the
Class # (Limit 2 tests per rider/horse combination)	Class Name	Test of Choice	Fees
comoniation)			\$
			\$
		Add Office Fee \$10	Total Due \$
Ride Times will be post	ed at: www.ahany.no	et and Facebook Arabian Ho	rse Association of NY - AHANY
ASSUMPTION OF RISK, RELEASE I agree as follows by signing this of in this competition. I AM FULLY A HARM, INCLUDING PERSONAL IN HORSE AND PROPERTY. I hereby Horse Association of NY; the Com Agents, Servants, Employees, Vol participation in the competition, myself, other persons, horses or	AND HOLD HARMLESS AGR entry: I choose for myself (o WARE AND ACKNOWLEDGE JURIES, DEATH AND DAMAG RELEASE, INDEMNIFY AND opetition; Western NY Dress unteers (Collectively the "Ro belonging to me, or legally of property to the fullest exter ay Show Rules & Guidelines	EEMENT Makes Payable to AHA r as parent or guardian to permit a ETHAT PARTICIPATION IN THIS COL BES TO PROPERTY. I ASSUME ALL R HOLD HARMLESS (including from o age Association; Stagecoach West eleased Parties") from any claims, caused by me or my Horse, for any at permitted by law. I further agree and understand all decisions mad	
Signature of Rider (or paren	t) in agreement with abo	ve:	Date:
Office Use Only: Back	·# Pair	l hy Check #	or Cash \$